w
w
w
.y
ag
eo
.c
o

4527 24mm --- 1 000 ---
Note: (1) RL/PT series only
(2) PR series with ordering code ending in “Z”
14
Explanation of ordering code
P T 2 5 1 2 F K - 0 7 0 R 1 L
Series name (code 1-2) Default Code (code 17)
RL	=	Thick	film	current	sensor L / Z = Default code
PT	=	Thick	film	current	sensor	low	T.	C.	R.
PA/PR/PE =
Current sensor - low T. C. R. Resistance (code 12-16)
PS = 4 terminal, Current sensor There are 2~5 digits indicated the
resistance value. Letter R is decimal point.
Ex:
Size code (inch / metric) (code 3-6) 0R = Jumper
0306 = 0.8 x 1.6 1206 = 3.2 x 1.6 0R1	=	0.1Ω
0402 = 1.0 x 0.5 1210 = 3.2 x 2.5 0R01	=	0.01Ω
0508 = 1.25 x 2.0 1218 = 3.2 x 4.5 0R001=	0.001Ω
0603 = 1.6 x 0.8 1225 = 3.2 x 6.3 0U5=	0.0005Ω
0612 = 1.6 x 3.2 2010 = 5.0 x 2.5
0805 = 2.0 x 1.25 2512 = 6.35 x 3.2
0815 = 2.15 x 3.75 4527 = 11.0 x 7.0 Taping Reel (code 10-11)
0830 = 2.0 x 7.5 07 = 7 inch Dia. reel
13 = 13 inch Dia. reel
7W = 7 inch Dia. reel 2 x standard power type
Tolerance (code 7) 7T = 7 inch Dia. reel 3 x standard power type
F = ±1% 47 = 7 inch Dia. reel 4 x standard power type
G = ±2% 57 = 7 inch Dia. reel 5 x standard power type
J = ±5%
“–” for Jumper ordering
T.C.R (code 9)
E = ±50 ppm/°C
Packing style (code 8) M = ±75 ppm/°C
R = Paper tape reel F = ±100 ppm/°C
K = Embossed plastic tape reel “–” Based on spec. (– for RL/PT only)
Cross reference
Yageo Vishay Rohm KOA Cyntec TT/IRC Susumu Features
RL/PT Series D..LR/
CRCW,RCWE UCR SR73/
UR73 RLT LRC, LRF,
LVC RLT Thick Film 0402~2512,
0R05~0R91, Current sensing
PR/PE Series WSL/WSLP PMR/PML TLR RLT ULR, LVC KRL, RL
Metal Alloy, 0402~4527,
0R001~0R1, low TCR, used
in middle/high power
PT0402 RCWE0402 UCR01 SR731E RLT0510 LVC0402 RLT0510 0402, 0R1~0R91 Thick Film
current sensing
PE0603 WSL0603 PMR03 - RL0816 - - 0603, 0R005~0R1, TC75,
Metal Foil, current sensing
PE0805 WSL0805 PMR10 - RL1220 - - 0805, 0R003~0R1 , TC75,
Metal Foil, current sensing
PE4527 WSR2/3/5 - SL2/
SLN2 - - -
Metal Alloy, 4527, 5W, low
TCR, high power current